

ú

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12911-12912/2012

KAMLESH KUMAR PANDEY ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Anand,adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti against respondent No.2. Office to issue dasti at the earliest. File proof of service. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.09.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|

SB